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Re: Docket No. 031100-EI
Dear Ms. Bayo:
Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida,
Inc., are an original and fifteen copies of the proposed Optional Remote Access
Service tariff sheet, revised January 22, 2004, which replaces the original tariff sheet
included as Exhibit B to Progress Energy’s petition filed on December 10, 2003. The
revisions are limited to the Monthly Fee provisions of the proposed tariff and have
been discussed with Staff prior to the filing of its recommendation in this proceeding.
Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of
this letter and return to the undersigned. A 3% inch diskette containing the revised
tariff sheet in Word format is also enclosed. Thank you for your assistance in this
matter.
Very truly yours,
James A. McGee
JAM/sce
Enclosures
—— ¢c: Mr. John Baxter
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Revised 1/22/04
OPTIONAL REMOTE ACCESS SERVICE

Availability:

Available throughout the entire territory served by the Company, subject to the availability of appropriate metering and
meter-related equipment.

Applicable:

To General Service and Standby Service customers with a contract or registered demand of 30 kW or greater (based on
most recent twelve (12) months of metered data or, if unavailable, twelve (12) months of actual and/or projected data),

as an optional service that allows a Customer to remotely access and monitor consumption data from the Company’s
electric meter(s) serving the Customer’s account(s).

Schedule of Fees and Charges:

Initial one-time setup charge $20.00 per meter
Initial one-time meter upgrade charge $88.00 if applicable (see Special Provision 1 below)
Monthly fee
Demand from 30 kW to 500 kW $ 5.25 per meter
Memory Board $ 1.25 per meter (if required)
Communication Board $ 3.20 per meter {if required)
Demand greater than 500 kW $ 5.25 per meter

Terms of Payment:

The monthly fee will be included on, and payable with, the Customer’s bill for electric service. The initial one-time setup
charge and, if applicable, the initial one-time meter upgrade charge (see Special Provision 1 below) must be paid prior to
commencement of Remote Access service.

Special Provisions:

1. Remote Access service requires that the standard meter(s) serving a Customer, as determined solely by Company
based upon the Customer’s electrical requirements, must be capable of recording electrical consumption data at
15-minute intervals and must be capable of being read remotely. An initial one-time meter upgrade charge (see
Schedule of Fees and Charges above) will be made for each standard meter serving the Customer that does not have
these capabilities.

2. The Customer must supply and make available at no cost to the Company a suitable direct-dial telephone
communication line connected to the meter, installed to the Company’s specifications, and readily accessible to the
Company.

3. The Company will provide passwords and other related information needed by the Customer's software to access
the Customer's metered consumption data. If the Customer requests additional technical support from the
Company to resolve problems with the Customer’s software in accessing or monitoring the consumption data, the
Customer shall pay the Company's reasonable costs for providing such additional technical support.
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